

TABULATION OF TENDERS

TENDER NO. 6692

FOR: Grading (Grade Widening)

ROAD NO.: 1
 LOCATION: PTH 11 -- PR 308 (W/B)
 LENGTH: 22.2

BRIDGE SITE NO.:

SUMMARY OF PRICES

CONTRACTOR	SECTION 1	SECTION 2	SECTION 3	BID TOTAL
L. Chabot Enterprises Ltd.	5,914,641.00	421,782.00	60,628.20	6,397,051.20
Nelson River Construction Inc.	6,251,177.60	429,984.50	117,839.50	6,799,001.60
Hugh Munro Construction Ltd.	6,473,480.30	441,385.00	84,622.26	6,999,487.56
Meseyton Construction Ltd.	8,516,090.00	590,575.00	112,475.00	9,219,140.00
H. Baudry Construction (1980) Ltd.	9,076,957.00	715,575.50	149,354.00	9,941,886.50
Borland Construction Inc.	9,454,352.00	489,550.00	99,750.00	10,043,652.00
Maple Leaf Construction Ltd.	9,702,340.00	577,375.00	117,125.00	10,396,840.00
Bayview Construction Ltd.	12,351,690.00	561,120.00	144,385.00	13,057,195.00

TABULATION OF TENDERS

TENDER NO. 6692

FOR: Grading (Grade Widening)

ROAD NO.: 1
 LOCATION: PTH 11 -- PR 308 (W/B)
 LENGTH: 22.2

BRIDGE SITE NO.:

SECTION II: Intersection Improvements at Whitemouth Access

ROAD NO.: 11
 LOCATION: PTH 11 -- PR 308 (W/B)
 LENGTH:

REGION 1
 WORK ORDER NO.: H0185516
 PROJECT NO.: 5506

DESCRIPTION OF WORK	ESTIMATED QUANTITIES	UNIT	NAME OF BIDDER L. Chabot Enterprises Ltd.		NAME OF BIDDER Nelson River Construction Inc.		NAME OF BIDDER Hugh Munro Construction Ltd.		NAME OF BIDDER Meseyton Construction Ltd.	
			UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
Mobilization of Equipment	1	lump sum	57,764.00	57,764.00	25,000.00	25,000.00	15,000.00	15,000.00	50,000.00	50,000.00
Traffic Control Level III	1	lump sum	20,000.00	20,000.00	45,000.00	45,000.00	30,000.00	30,000.00	75,000.00	75,000.00
Supply & Install Straw Wattle (300mm)	100	m	15.00	1,500.00	8.50	850.00	11.00	1,100.00	15.00	1,500.00
Silt Fence Barrier	100	m	24.00	2,400.00	4.70	470.00	6.00	600.00	20.00	2,000.00
Topsoil Excavation (Mod)	1100	m3	16.82	18,502.00	14.00	15,400.00	1.60	1,760.00	10.00	11,000.00
Stripping Slopes (Mod)	2.5	sta	400.00	1,000.00	525.00	1,312.50	870.00	2,175.00	500.00	1,250.00
Preparation of Existing Shoulder	2.5	sta	1,960.00	4,900.00	1,275.00	3,187.50	1,500.00	3,750.00	800.00	2,000.00
Bench Cuts (Mod)	2.2	sta	525.00	1,155.00	1,375.00	3,025.00	1,700.00	3,740.00	1,500.00	3,300.00
Removing Metal Pipe Culverts	42	m	93.00	3,906.00	150.00	6,300.00	65.00	2,730.00	100.00	4,200.00
Culvert Gravel	200	t	25.70	5,140.00	30.25	6,050.00	30.00	6,000.00	30.00	6,000.00
Placing Culverts Group "B" (Mod)	54	m	350.00	18,900.00	435.00	23,490.00	310.00	16,740.00	550.00	29,700.00
Granular Fill	5500	t	13.13	72,215.00	11.60	63,800.00	12.50	68,750.00	20.00	110,000.00
Granular Base Course Cl "A"	3000	t	17.41	52,230.00	21.30	63,900.00	22.00	66,000.00	26.50	79,500.00
Bit Pvmnt, Cl "B" (Oils Supp. by Cont.) (Mod)	900	t	110.00	99,000.00	110.00	99,000.00	159.00	143,100.00	175.00	157,500.00
Temporary Overlay Markers	70	each	10.00	700.00	4.60	322.00	10.00	700.00	5.00	350.00
Reclamation of Existing Bituminous Pave (Mod)	2000	m2	9.50	19,000.00	7.25	14,500.00	12.00	24,000.00	2.50	5,000.00
Trimming (Mod)	7.5	sta	400.00	3,000.00	580.00	4,350.00	900.00	6,750.00	500.00	3,750.00
Seeding (Mod)	0.5	ha	650.00	325.00	845.00	422.50	830.00	415.00	650.00	325.00
S/P ECB Cl 1, Type Urban Biodegradable (Mod)	300	m2	2.15	645.00	2.85	855.00	2.75	825.00	4.00	1,200.00
Crawler Tractor and Dozer	50	h	90.00	4,500.00	200.00	10,000.00	165.00	8,250.00	175.00	8,750.00
Hydraulic Excavator	50	h	120.00	6,000.00	180.00	9,000.00	165.00	8,250.00	165.00	8,250.00
Semi-Trailer Truck	50	h	90.00	4,500.00	145.00	7,250.00	115.00	5,750.00	100.00	5,000.00
Self-Propelled Packer (Padfoot)	50	h	90.00	4,500.00	130.00	6,500.00	100.00	5,000.00	100.00	5,000.00
Contingency (formerly Extra Work)	1	\$	20,000.00	20,000.00	20,000.00	20,000.00	20,000.00	20,000.00	20,000.00	20,000.00
				421,782.00		429,984.50		441,385.00		590,575.00
	BID TOTAL			6,397,051.20		6,799,001.60		6,999,487.56		9,219,140.00

TABULATION OF TENDERS

TENDER NO. 6692

FOR: Grading (Grade Widening)

ROAD NO.: 1
 LOCATION: PTH 11 -- PR 308 (W/B)
 LENGTH: 22.2

BRIDGE SITE NO.:

SECTION II: Intersection Improvements at Whitemouth Access

ROAD NO.: 11
 LOCATION: PTH 11 -- PR 308 (W/B)
 LENGTH:

REGION 1
 WORK ORDER NO.: H0185516
 PROJECT NO.: 5506

DESCRIPTION OF WORK	ESTIMATED QUANTITIES	UNIT	NAME OF BIDDER H. Baudry Construction (1980) Ltd.		NAME OF BIDDER Borland Construction Inc.		NAME OF BIDDER Maple Leaf Construction Ltd.		NAME OF BIDDER Bayview Construction Ltd.	
			UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
Mobilization of Equipment	1	lump sum	75000.00	75,000.00	35000.00	35,000.00	85000.00	85,000.00	50000.00	50,000.00
Traffic Control Level III	1	lump sum	25000.00	25,000.00	40000.00	40,000.00	85000.00	85,000.00	30000.00	30,000.00
Supply & Install Straw Wattle (300mm)	100	m	75.00	7,500.00	12.00	1,200.00	25.00	2,500.00	15.00	1,500.00
Silt Fence Barrier	100	m	68.00	6,800.00	8.00	800.00	15.00	1,500.00	10.00	1,000.00
Topsoil Excavation (Mod)	1100	m3	15.00	16,500.00	10.00	11,000.00	12.00	13,200.00	10.00	11,000.00
Stripping Slopes (Mod)	2.5	sta	675.00	1,687.50	500.00	1,250.00	1500.00	3,750.00	1100.00	2,750.00
Preparation of Existing Shoulder	2.5	sta	2500.00	6,250.00	3000.00	7,500.00	1500.00	3,750.00	2000.00	5,000.00
Bench Cuts (Mod)	2.2	sta	750.00	1,650.00	2000.00	4,400.00	1500.00	3,300.00	2000.00	4,400.00
Removing Metal Pipe Culverts	42	m	100.00	4,200.00	100.00	4,200.00	125.00	5,250.00	100.00	4,200.00
Culvert Gravel	200	t	22.67	4,534.00	30.00	6,000.00	30.00	6,000.00	35.00	7,000.00
Placing Culverts Group "B" (Mod)	54	m	389.00	21,006.00	350.00	18,900.00	350.00	18,900.00	275.00	14,850.00
Granular Fill	5500	t	19.95	109,725.00	17.00	93,500.00	18.00	99,000.00	25.00	137,500.00
Granular Base Course Cl "A"	3000	t	24.98	74,940.00	26.00	78,000.00	24.00	72,000.00	35.00	105,000.00
Bit Pvmnt, Cl "B" (Oils Supp. by Cont.) (Mod)	900	t	276.00	248,400.00	124.00	111,600.00	118.00	106,200.00	125.00	112,500.00
Temporary Overlay Markers	70	each	20.00	1,400.00	10.00	700.00	5.00	350.00	10.00	700.00
Reclamation of Existing Bituminous Pave (Mod)	2000	m2	25.00	50,000.00	9.50	19,000.00	5.00	10,000.00	9.50	19,000.00
Trimming (Mod)	7.5	sta	750.00	5,625.00	600.00	4,500.00	1000.00	7,500.00	300.00	2,250.00
Seeding (Mod)	0.5	ha	1000.00	500.00	1000.00	500.00	850.00	425.00	650.00	325.00
S/P ECB Cl 1, Type Urban Biodegradable (Mod)	300	m2	3.86	1,158.00	5.00	1,500.00	2.50	750.00	2.15	645.00
Crawler Tractor and Dozer	50	h	179.00	8,950.00	175.00	8,750.00	200.00	10,000.00	200.00	10,000.00
Hydraulic Excavator	50	h	195.00	9,750.00	200.00	10,000.00	200.00	10,000.00	200.00	10,000.00
Semi-Trailer Truck	50	h	125.00	6,250.00	125.00	6,250.00	135.00	6,750.00	110.00	5,500.00
Self-Propelled Packer (Padfoot)	50	h	175.00	8,750.00	100.00	5,000.00	125.00	6,250.00	120.00	6,000.00
Contingency (formerly Extra Work)	1	\$	20000.00	20,000.00	20000.00	20,000.00	20000.00	20,000.00	20000.00	20,000.00
				715,575.50		489,550.00		577,375.00		561,120.00
	BID TOTAL			9,941,886.50		10,043,652.00		10,396,840.00		13,057,195.00

TABULATION OF TENDERS

TENDER NO. 6692

FOR: Grading (Grade Widening)

ROAD NO.: 1
 LOCATION: PTH 11 -- PR 308 (W/B)
 LENGTH: 22.2

BRIDGE SITE NO.:

SECTION III: Intersection Improvements at PTH 44 South Jct.)

ROAD NO.: 11
 LOCATION: PTH 11 -- PR 308 (W/B)
 LENGTH:

REGION 1
 WORK ORDER NO.: H0185416
 PROJECT NO.: 5505

DESCRIPTION OF WORK	ESTIMATED QUANTITIES	UNIT	NAME OF BIDDER L. Chabot Enterprises Ltd.		NAME OF BIDDER Nelson River Construction Inc.		NAME OF BIDDER Hugh Munro Construction Ltd.		NAME OF BIDDER Meseyton Construction Ltd.	
			UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
Mobilization of Equipment	1	lump sum	9,057.00	9,057.00	25,000.00	25,000.00	14,000.00	14,000.00	25,000.00	25,000.00
Traffic Control Level III	1	lump sum	5,500.00	5,500.00	22,000.00	22,000.00	9,300.00	9,300.00	25,000.00	25,000.00
Supply & Install Straw Wattle (300mm)	100	m	15.00	1,500.00	8.70	870.00	11.00	1,100.00	15.00	1,500.00
Silt Fence Barrier	100	m	24.00	2,400.00	4.70	470.00	16.00	1,600.00	20.00	2,000.00
Removing Metal Pipe Culverts	16	m	93.00	1,488.00	200.00	3,200.00	171.00	2,736.00	100.00	1,600.00
Granular Base Course CI "A"	600	t	17.16	10,296.00	35.70	21,420.00	32.00	19,200.00	26.50	15,900.00
Placing Culverts Group "A" (Mod)	25	m	244.00	6,100.00	410.00	10,250.00	280.00	7,000.00	450.00	11,250.00
Topsoil Excavation (Mod)	210	m3	16.82	3,532.20	11.45	2,404.50	7.00	1,470.00	10.00	2,100.00
Seeding (Mod)	0.5	ha	650.00	325.00	810.00	405.00	832.51	416.26	650.00	325.00
S/P ECB CI 1, Type Urban Biodegradable (Mod)	200	m2	2.15	430.00	2.85	570.00	2.75	550.00	4.00	800.00
Crawler Tractor and Dozer	50	h	90.00	4,500.00	200.00	10,000.00	165.00	8,250.00	175.00	8,750.00
Hydraulic Excavator	50	h	120.00	6,000.00	180.00	9,000.00	165.00	8,250.00	165.00	8,250.00
Semi-Trailer Truck	50	h	90.00	4,500.00	145.00	7,250.00	115.00	5,750.00	100.00	5,000.00
Contingency (formerly Extra Work)	1	\$	5,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00
				60,628.20		117,839.50		84,622.26		112,475.00
	BID TOTAL			6,397,051.20		6,799,001.60		6,999,487.56		9,219,140.00

TABULATION OF TENDERS

TENDER NO. 6692

FOR: Grading (Grade Widening)

ROAD NO.: 1
 LOCATION: PTH 11 -- PR 308 (W/B)
 LENGTH: 22.2

BRIDGE SITE NO.:

SECTION III: Intersection Improvements at PTH 44 South Jct.)

ROAD NO.: 11
 LOCATION: PTH 11 -- PR 308 (W/B)
 LENGTH:

REGION 1
 WORK ORDER NO.: H0185416
 PROJECT NO.: 5505

DESCRIPTION OF WORK	ESTIMATED QUANTITIES	UNIT	NAME OF BIDDER H. Baudry Construction (1980) Ltd.		NAME OF BIDDER Borland Construction Inc.		NAME OF BIDDER Maple Leaf Construction Ltd.		NAME OF BIDDER Bayview Construction Ltd.	
			UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
Mobilization of Equipment	1	lump sum	50000.00	50,000.00	15000.00	15,000.00	25000.00	25,000.00	50000.00	50,000.00
Traffic Control Level III	1	lump sum	25000.00	25,000.00	15000.00	15,000.00	25000.00	25,000.00	30000.00	30,000.00
Supply & Install Straw Wattle (300mm)	100	m	75.00	7,500.00	12.00	1,200.00	25.00	2,500.00	15.00	1,500.00
Silt Fence Barrier	100	m	68.00	6,800.00	8.00	800.00	15.00	1,500.00	10.00	1,000.00
Removing Metal Pipe Culverts	16	m	100.00	1,600.00	100.00	1,600.00	125.00	2,000.00	80.00	1,280.00
Granular Base Course CI "A"	600	t	25.72	15,432.00	40.00	24,000.00	30.00	18,000.00	35.00	21,000.00
Placing Culverts Group "A" (Mod)	25	m	346.00	8,650.00	300.00	7,500.00	250.00	6,250.00	250.00	6,250.00
Topsoil Excavation (Mod)	210	m3	15.00	3,150.00	15.00	3,150.00	20.00	4,200.00	10.00	2,100.00
Seeding (Mod)	0.5	ha	1000.00	500.00	1000.00	500.00	850.00	425.00	650.00	325.00
S/P ECB CI 1, Type Urban Biodegradable (Mod)	200	m2	3.86	772.00	5.00	1,000.00	2.50	500.00	2.15	430.00
Crawler Tractor and Dozer	50	h	179.00	8,950.00	175.00	8,750.00	200.00	10,000.00	200.00	10,000.00
Hydraulic Excavator	50	h	195.00	9,750.00	200.00	10,000.00	200.00	10,000.00	200.00	10,000.00
Semi-Trailer Truck	50	h	125.00	6,250.00	125.00	6,250.00	135.00	6,750.00	110.00	5,500.00
Contingency (formerly Extra Work)	1	\$	5000.00	5,000.00	5000.00	5,000.00	5000.00	5,000.00	5000.00	5,000.00
				149,354.00		99,750.00		117,125.00		144,385.00
	BID TOTAL			9,941,886.50		10,043,652.00		10,396,840.00		13,057,195.00